

Fall 2023 Brule River State Forest Bid offering										
Brule River State Forest Lands				TONS						
Sale Name	Tract #	Acres	Timber Type	Volume (tons)		Min Bid	Forester	Phone	Bid Results	Contractor
				4 inch	Whole Tree					
<i>Big Sky Country</i>	5-23	293	Red Pine	7350	NA	\$99,720.00	Dave Schulz	715-815-0411	\$ 287,835.00	Dalbeck
<i>CCC Hardwood</i>	2-22	139	Aspen/Hdwd	4900	NA	\$24,690.00	Dave Schulz	715-815-0411	\$ -	No Bids
<i>Comp 35</i>	8-21	34	Red Pine/Hdwd/Aspen	1600	NA	\$12,055.00	Dave Schulz	715-815-0411	\$ 13,880.00	Hecimovich
<i>Sleeping Bear</i>	6-21	194	Apen/MX	7960	11070	\$41,112.00	Dave Schulz	715-815-0411	\$ 67,122.50	Hecimovich
<i>Minnuesing Acreage</i>	16-19	62	Aspen/Birch	4475	NA	\$44,568.00	Dave Schulz	715-815-0411	\$ 85,131.25	Ericson Logging
<i>Running Roost</i>	1-23	76	Red Pine	2400	NA	\$31,200.00	Dave Schulz	715-815-0411	\$ 91,464.00	Grindstone Enterprises
<i>Triple A</i>	2-18	81	MX/Aspen	2315	3300	\$11,202.00	Zak Neitzel	715-296-0641	\$ -	No Bids
Totals		879		TONS 31000	14370	\$264,547.00			\$ 545,432.75	

Other DNR owned Properties										
Douglas County - DNR Owned Lands				Volume (tons)						
Tract#	Acres	Timber Type	Volume (tons)		Min Bid	Forester	Phone	Bid Results	Contractor	
			4 inch	Whole Tree						
North Country Trail - <u>Kitchen Sink</u>	<u>1-22</u>	<u>50</u>	Oak/Hdwd	1280	NA	\$14,340.00	Adam Rider	715-816-0841	\$ 14,824.00	Derek Essen
Pattison State Park - <u>Pattison State Park</u>	1-23	12	Aspen	725	NA	\$4,026.00	Jessica Krustensterna	715-817-8423	\$ 4,995.25	Derek Essen
Bayfield County - DNR Owned Lands										
South Shore - <u>Sportsman Lane</u>	1-21	20	Aspen/MX/Fir	900	NA	\$2,175.00	Kara Oikarinen	715-209-0071	\$ -	No Bids
South Shore - <u>Homestead Pine</u>	1-19	10	White Pine/Red Pine	700	NA	\$5,181.00	Kara Oikarinen	715-209-0071	\$ -	No Bids
South Shore - <u>C-Side Release</u>	406-01-22	15	Red Maple/Aspen/Fir	935	NA	\$3,069.00	Joseph LeBouton	715-209-2149	\$ -	No Bids
Totagatic Lake WA - <u>Tic Tac Totagatic</u>	1-21	31	Oak/MX/Pine/Aspen	2015	NA	\$14,702.00	Kathleen Klow	715-308-4416	\$ -	No Bids
Totals		88		TONS 5275	0	\$29,153.00			\$ 19,819.25	

Bayfield Cty OSL - South Shore LSFA
12/12/2023

Min. Bid: \$2,175.00

Sportsman Lane Tract South Shore 1-21		TONS			
Volume Species	4" top	490 Aspen	70 Fir	340 MX	
Bidder	Total Bid \$				
Jeff Johnson Logging	\$ 1,965.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.25	
	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
	\$ -				
	\$ -				
	\$ -				
	\$ -				
	\$ -				
	\$ -				
	\$ -				
	\$ -				
	\$ -				
	\$ -				
	\$ -				

Unacceptable Bid

